Weeley Crematorium and Cemeteries

Scale of Charges - June 1st 2025 to March 31st 2026

Fees are not subject to VAT unless otherwise indicated

AGE OF DECEASED - 18 years of age and over

CEMETERIES

Full burial

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£991.00
Preparation of a single depth grave	£731.50
Preparation of a double depth grave	£808.50
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£991.00
Preparation of grave	£247.50
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave	£841.50
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

CREMATORIUM

£790.00

Direct Cremation £595.00

The coffin will be received via the crematory (not the Crematorium Chapel) at 9.00am on the agreed day.

The cremation will take place on a day and at a time of the Authoritys choosing.

No mourners may be present for the delivery of the coffin or may witness the charging of the coffin.

Double funeral for two people / one	e service time	£1,412.00
-------------------------------------	----------------	-----------

Double funeral for two people / extended service £1,580.00

Cremation of body parts £133.00

Extended service £168.00

Use of Chapel for separate memorial service £168.00

Attended or non-attended strewing of a deceased cremated at Weeley Crematorium or elsewhere-

Within Clacton Cemetery Garden of Remembrance.

No charge

Ashes cannot be strewn upon a lawned grave.

Upon a 'traditional' grave surrounded by kerbing.

No charge

Within the garden of remembrance at Weeley Cremnatorium No charge

AGE OF DECEASED - 18 years of age and over

PLEASE NOTE:

- 1 Cancellation Fee if within 48 hours of Service: 50% of cost
- 2 Fees relating to burials and associated costs for still born and those aged below 18 years will be recovered from the Childrens Funeral Fund for England.
- 3 Fees for the burial of a non viable foetus are not recoverable from the Childrens Funeral Fund.

Exhumation Charges

Exhumation of Cremated Remains including Polyurn £247.50 Exhumation of a body by Specialist Company See note 4

Note 4

The cost of a full Exhumation will be the actual cost from the Contractor (which may vary from each Exhumation) plus the cost of preparing the Grave prior to Exhumation, being £750).

Memorials (Permission to Erect)

Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave £184.80

Additional Inscription for all Memorials £107.25

AGE OF DECEASED - Still born to under 18 years of age

Charges relating to still born childern and those aged less than 18 years of age are not made to the bereaved family but instead are 'claimed' against the Government's Children's Funeral Fund.

A claim must be submitted by the Funeral Director, Burial Authority / Cremation Authority within 6 months of the date of the funeral otherwise the applicant will be eligible for the fee.

For deceased that are not still born the Authority will require the date of birth of the deceased.

The Government's Children's Funeral Fund is not available for charges relating to the service of a non viable foetus. The family may claim for various funeral directors fees.

Follow this link for more information.

www.gov.uk/government/publications/claim-for-costs-of-a-childs-funeral-childrens-funeral-fund-for-england

CEMETERIES

Full burial section

First Interment (Single or Double Depth)

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£991.00
Preparation of grave	£473.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Baby & Infant section

Maximum coffin length in Baby and infant section is 3'6"

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£991.00
Preparation of grave	£473.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial	£991.00
Preparation of grave	£247.50
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave	£473.00
Use of Chapel (Optional)	£184.80

Memorials (Permission to Erect)

Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave £184.80

Additional Inscription for all Memorials £107.25

If the application is made within 6 months of the funeral the applicant is not required to pay this fee, instead the cost will be claimed from the Government's Children's Funeral Fund by Tendring District Council.

If the application is made 6 months after the funeral the applicant will be eligible for the fee.

CREMATORIUM

Cremation £790.00

AGE OF DECEASED - Non viable foetus

Charges relating to the cremation or burial of a non viable foetus cannot be claimed against the Government's Children's Funer Fund.

CEMETERIES

Full burial in either a FULL BURIAL section or a BABY & INFANT SECTION

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial

Preparation of grave

Use of Chapel (Optional)

No charge

No charge

Ashes burial in either an ASHES section, FULL GRAVE section or a BABY & INFANT section

Purchase of the Exclusive Right of Burial

Preparation of grave

Use of Chapel (Optional)

No charge

No charge

Burial in a non purchased grave (Public grave)

Preparation of grave No charge Use of Chapel (Optional) No charge

Memorials (Permission to Erect)

Memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or Traditional grave No charge

Replacement memorial on - Lawned, Cremated Remains or No charge

Traditional grave

Additional Inscription for all Memorials No charge

CREMATORIUM

Cremation No charge

OBITUS MUSIC SYSTEM

Uploading of an audio track

No charge

Single photo No charge

A picture of the deceased that can be shown throughout the service, or at a selected time.

Basic slideshow £43 Inc VAT

A slideshow of up to 25 photos with simple transitions played on a loop or at a specific time in the service.

This option does not include music.

Music tribute £74 Inc VAT

A tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a chosen piece of music with fade transitions.

To include additional videos, musictracks or additional editing outside the standard product, please see the extra work charges.

Themed tribute £75 Inc VAT

Choose from a range of curated themes and have up to 25 photos edited and timed to a chosen piece of music.

To include additional videos, musictracks or additional editing outside the standard product, please see the extra work charges.

Streaming / Live and on demand -

£80 Inc VAT

A professionally live streamed service so that people can still watch and pay their respects virtually.

Families can share the secure link with others to watch as the service happens or view a recording online for a further 28 days.

A copy of the service is available as a Keepsake in multiple formats - see Keepsake options below.

KEEPSAKES

Download of a service that was originally streamed

£10 Inc VAT

Available up to 28 days after the servide

Download of a service that WAS NOT originally streamed

£50 Inc VAT

Available up to 28 days after the servide

DVD or USB £62 Inc VAT

A DVD or USB Keepsake in a personalised grey, linen-wrapped case. Blu-Ray or Audio CDs are available upon request.

Video book £74 Inc VAT

A portable, rechargeable 'book', set to play videos on its own electronic screen in a personalised grey linen-wrapped case.

Memory box £99 Inc VAT

Up to 25 photos professionally printed and delivered in a bespoke, personalised grey linen-wrapped box, and including a DVD and USB Stick.

EXTRAS

Extra single photo

£9 Inc Vat

A surcharge for any additional holding images beyond the first Single Photo.

Extra tribute photos £25 Inc VAT

For each extra 25 photos on a Visual Tribute.

Extra work charges £25 Inc VAT

Additional personalised edits to Music Tribute, Themed Tribute, Family Supplied video or Live & On Demand stream.

This includes, but is not limited to:

- Embedding video(s)
- Embedding additional music tracks (up to 3)
- · Specific timing for images or music
- · Embedding any tribute or music into a service recording

If you do not see a service provided above please contact the Obitus Customer Service team.

Late fees

A late fee will be applied where amendments are requested after the content submission deadlines.

Music and Theamed tribute £90 Inc VAT

Orders received after 8.00 AM two working days prior to the service will be liable for this fee.

Single photo, Basic Slide showand family supplied video

Orders received after 8.00 AM one working day prior to the service will be liable for this fee.

Family supplied video £30 Inc VAT

A family supplied video used as received, with basic quality checks performed by the Obitus team.

To include additional videos, music tracks or additional editing outside our standard product, please see the extra work charges

Services for young people

Service for a young person, for people under the age of 18 Live and on demand streaming of service, a single photo and a basic slide show of 25 photos is offerd free.

No charge

£90 Inc VAT

SECOND COPIES

Any additional copies of the Keepsake range can be bought at a reduced price.

DVD or USB £40 Inc VAT

Video Book £45 Inc VAT

Memory Box £53 Inc VAT